RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BEFORE
to clarify and amend Zoning
Commissioner's Orders
on property located on the

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

SE/S Pulaski Highway 3010 : OF

N. of Allender Road,

11th District : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Howard Furnkas

Petitioner : No. 72-257-5PH

. . - . . - - . . . - . -
H . H H

The Board of Appeals of Baltimore County has been advised by the Office
of Planning and Zoning that a typographical error exists as to a case number stated in the
Order issued by the Board on September 17, 1973, in the above entitled matter.

AMENDED ORDER

For the reasons set forth above, it is this 12th  day of December,
1973, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that case #66-34-V as stated in
the Board's original Order of September 17, 1973, be and the same is hereby corrected
to read "case \f63-34-V“.
p
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OF BALTIMORE COUNTY




PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
R. and
s OF Wis Snen M. FURNKAS -__legal cwner_.i_of the property
situate in f3ltimore County and which is described in the description ar\dl
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a spe::a
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/ur Deputy Zoning

Commissioner should

Clerify and amend the Jonins Comzissioner's Order, dated Nove
19, 196L, Case #62-3-V and/or azend the Zoning Comaissioner's
original order, Case #3039-ES, dated May 2L, 195k, requiring
= junk cars not be placed within 300 feet of the right-of-way 1
Pulaski Eighway and not within 25 feet of side or rear proper

parking of vehicle
of-way line of Pul
a 12 foot high fen
Order of the Zonin
October 30, 1.63 t
and $1fe progerty
N
Regulations.

I, or we, agrec
posting, etc., upon 5
to be bound by the zoning reguiativis ai avesvis UL Dailiwore County
adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for bultimore County.

See mttached description P X ;

It s requested that those restrictions te amended to porait
of vehicles not in running condition within 25 feet of the r'
line of Pulasiki Highway and within 5 feet of gide and Toar p
and also to delete the requirezent of a 12 foot high fence o
front of property linc.

4. - v -
Legal owner | -+

Contract Purchaser

Address.

ceit
William s.
Address_24 Wasf
Towson, Maryland

Frotastant's ACLornay

ione
Baldwin

21204
ORDERZD By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. this2B$h____

day ofMarch 19670, that the subject matter of this petition oe
advertised, as required by the Zoning law of Baltimore County, in twe
newspapers of general circulation throughout Baltimore County, that
property be posted, and that t"@ public hearing be had before the Zoning
Comiissioner of Baltirore Count, in Room 106, County Of{.ce Building in =
Towson, Baltimore County, on the..ARk da 196x12,

at1:p0..0'clock. _Bu._¥.

Zonina Cormissioner of Baltimore County

{over)

Howard Furnkas

4, All fancing shall be 12 faet high chain link fenging and
bs anmeshed with solid aluminum type slats, basket
weaved through 100% of the fence wira meshings, or
other occeptable equivalent screening, except thot dense,
live, natural growth may be substituted for the aluminum
slats s sereening on th- sutside of the side and reor yord
fences.

5 Fances and screening must be well kept, in good toste,
ond cestheticolly attroctive ot all times,

6. No disbiedvehicles, junk, debris, equipment or materiol
of any type shall be ploced on the site on the outside of
the fences nor within 50 feet of the sautheast right ¢! 2y
line of Pulaski Highwoy .

7. This Order is permitted only if cdopted in ifs entirety.
8. This Order is subject to the Petitionar oblaining the neces-

sary building permits from Baltimare County autharities to
erect the fences.

9. Nothing in this Orda: is to ba construed to pre-empt B
juni yord regulation recited in Article 89.5, Sectiom
239 to 246 inclusiva, of the Annotated Code of Maryland,

Any oppeal from this decision :nust be in occordance with Chapter 1100,

subtitle B of the Morylond Rules of Procedure, 1941 editicn,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS.
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RE: PETITIOM FOR SPECIAL HEARING
to clarify and amend Zoning
Commissioner's Orders y
on property lecated on the

BEFORE

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

SE/S Puleski Highway 3010 3 QF

N. of Allender Rocd,

11th District BALTIMORE COUNTY
Howard Furnkes

Petitioner F: No. 72-257-5PH

OPINION

This case comes before the Board en an appeal by the Petitioner for o Special
Hearing requesting the Board to amend the Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order, dated

July 18, 1972, which Order granted less than the requested pet

The property which it the subject of this petition is 0 9.7 acre tract located
on the southeast side of Pulaski Highway 3010 feet narth of Allender Road, in the Eleventh
Election District of Baltimore County, Maryland. It is presently zoned M.H, (Monu~
facturing Heavy) with a Special Exception to operate on outorichile junk yord, and ks been
50 used cantinuously for nearly twenty years.

The existing zoning and prescribed screening of the site weiz established in
prior zoning cases #3089-KS, dared May 24, 1954, and 163-34-V, dared October 30, 1963,

which case files were accepted herein as evidence os Peiitioner's Exhibits #1 ond 12

respectively, and in the Deputy Zoning Commissionsr's Order, deted July 18, 1972, in
case #72-257-5PH (Patitionar's Exhibit #4),  The Petitioner claims that the setbocks as

heretofore prescribed are too resiriztive, ond in effect constitute proctical difficulty and

unreasonable hardship for him to operate his business. He requests, therefore, thot

amendments to the zoning Orders -~ granted te change the existing front yard storoge setback
from 100 feet o 25 feet, and the rear and side yard fence setbocks from the existing 25 feet
o 5 feet. He further requests that he be allowed to remave and dispense with the existing
12 foat high front yard fence.

The Deputy Zoning Commissione:, in his Order dated July 18, 1972, stated

that the Peti

ner is entitled to some relief ond permitted the front screened fencing 1o be
moved forword to within 50 feet of Pulaski Highway, but he denied the remainder of the

petition.

Amend an Order of the Zoning Commissioner of

Baltimore County, dated May 24, 1954, to delete the three
huneired (300) foot setback from the southeaslernmost right-

of-way line and a twenty-five {25} foot side and rear yard sct-

ed in Case No, 3039-RS.

Howard Fusnkes - #72-257-5PH 2.
No Pratestants appealed of the instant hearing,  The Petitioner's undisputed
testimany, in brief, wos that he has seven fowing trucks operating from this location.  His

is the only towing servicy

in ecstern Boltimare County capable of handling the lorgest
vehicles that become disahled on the highwoys.  For example, he hos towed trucks off
the highwoy that were up to 45 feel long, house hailers up 1o 65 feel long, and has maved
on 80 ton Guos and Electric Company gercrotor thot was involved in on accident on the
higiwoy.  He alio storas heavy equipment for the Police Deportment, os the Baltimare
Caunty Government has no hoavy toving equipment nor prowision for storing large equip=
ment. Several acres of his site are idle becouse he is forced 1o store and hold itens
which cannor be disposed of; such as, gos tanks, tires, glass and seots, due to Slate

This cramps. his useful work space.,

imposed regulations . He is not permitted any

burning.  He claims thot the front screen fenzing hinders the maneuvering of large
dissbled vehicles in and out of the site, and delays his quick return to the scene of an

accident for further service,

He hes suffered firancial loss from numerous breal .

in spite of expensive security measures token, becouse the front screen fencing hides such

ties from police surveillonce .

The Board is convinced by the testimany presented ond in light of the essential

and unique service provided by the Petitioner, that the public good can best be served by
granting the requested cmendments, tempered with certein safeguords for the general welfare.
Tu do less would result in unreasonable hardship and pectical difficully, net only for the
Patitioner, but for the public as well, The Boord bulieves the public must be shielded,
for aesthetic reasons, from viewing on unsightly jusk vard along the highway, 3o while pro=

viing some reliel regarding setbacks, we will insist thet improved screening be instolled

which will overcome objectionable feotures &3 they now exist, even with the 100 fcot setbock
The Boord, therefore, will require thot o solid sereen fence be located in the
Font of the tract ot not less than 50 feet from and parallel to the highway right of way line.

It shall be connected to the side yard fencing, leaving @ 150 foot wide opening in the center

for drivewoy occess into the junk yord,  Fronting this opening ond overlapping it by 25
feet on either side, there sholl be required another solid screen fence 200 feet long.  Said

fence sholl also paralle] Pulaski Highwoy olong o setback line of not less than 35 feet from

FROM THE CFFICE OF
CEURCE M. 1AM STEPHENS, JK. AND ASSUCLAT. , LNC. -

ENGINEERS
B.U. BOX ¢ 6828, TOWSON, HD, 21204 |#

Description to Accompany February 15, 1972
speclal earing
To daive ixisting Restrictions

Furnkas Property.

Beglnning for the same at & point on the southeasterly right-of-uay
Iine of the Pulaski Highwy, 150 fee. wide, sald polnt belng northeasterly

£rom the center line of Allender Rosd whare it

distant 2010 feer more or 1
Intersccts the sald scutheasterly right-of-vay line of Pulaski Highway, runalng
thence binding along satd right-of-way line Horth 45° 26! 13% Zast 400,00 feet,

viz: Eflrst

thence leaving sefe Pulaski Highwsy the throe followlng cours:
South &4° 330 47" Fist L045.44 feet, sucond South 45° 26' 13% Wust 400,00 feet,
aad thizd North 44° 331 47" dest 1045.44 feet to the place of beglnning,

Containing 9.600 acres of land nore or luss.

{
{
|

: |

===

the highway.  This will ollow o minimun: 15 foot separation between the two fences,
The location of the front fence screening will elir ‘nate the possibility of viewing th
intetior of the junk yard through the drivewoy thot otherwise may occur if the front screen=
ing were omitted and only gates were provided in one fence across the lot, but which wara
contantly left open. The storage of all moterizis nwst be completely screened os.
viewed from the highway ot any pount in front of the property. If nec=--ary tc occom=
plish this purpose, shielded screene~ - g1 may be required to be added o the fenc ot the
front entrances. Gotes moy be installed ot the option of the Petilioner at any or ol
‘entronce apenings created by this Order, but for easier suiveillance f the entronce of the
yard they il require nc salid screen meshing.  The requested side and rear yard i
sethocks of five (5) feet oppear to be reasoncble and proper, ond will be gronted.

For these recsors, and from all the restimony and evidence presented, the
Baard will hereby amend the prior zoning Ordess to the extent cited chove . The Board

requests that the Zoning Inspectors foliow up ond strictly enforce the ensuing Order.

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it i this__17th _day
of September, 1973, by the Coun v Boord of Appeals, ORDERED that the setback require=
ments as set forth in zoning cases #3039-RS ond #66-34-V, and in the Deputy Zoning Com=

misioner's Order, dated Julv 18, 1972, in case #72-257-5PH ore hereby omended os

follows:

1s To permit the orection of o fence ccross the front of the
troct of a setback line of not less thon 50 feet from ond |
parallel to the southeast side of the Puluski Highwoy
right of way line, but leaving not more than o 150 foct
wide cpening in the center of the fence,

2. To perit the erection of o fence in front of the cbove
mentioned fence oponing ond 1o overlap the opening oy
25 feet on eithe: side so as fo have a tolcl linear dimen-
sion of not less than 200 fect,  Seid fence to be
esected at a setback line of not less than 35 feet from
and parallel to the southeest side of the Pulaski Highway
right of way line. (see attoched sketch - Appendix “A™).

3. To permit side ond rear yord fence setbacks of five(5) feet,

fa/prinf.‘%.‘c Dingean - ot #
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- Case 772-257-5PH - Howerd Fuinkas

HIE L 2 Dpope bty
| s less Faaw :
~
s —— ]
15
T n
H
] H §‘|
% a
, at *
| IhR o
Mo+t iess | - °
~Aanl ™ 2 G
: Y
P IR
- 357 B 8
= oF 1
s 30 |
|
vy
v'-"r’_' |
wor less Fhad “
< -5~
/e

; /’po,«u?a

Wods: 15 opewing bedwic s fevarst may b
AdEe RSl /:7 mev.nd PERE & Aa 5

Lerice ¥wen Atk s /4'74;,‘.} s

N 26 g7y o




BEFORE THE

I PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING :
Il SE/S Pulaski Highway, 3010" N of
il Allende . Road - 11th District
| Howard Furnicas - Petitioner
NC. 72-257-SPH (Item No. 145) :

This is a Petition for a Special Hearing for the purpose of

ts w2t forth in the originat Case No. 3039-RS

back requizem

reducing the
in which a recla=sification from an A Residence Zone o a Heavy Indistriai
Zone and a Special Exceplion for the operation of a junk yard was granted by
the Zoning Commissioner’s Order dated May 24, 1954, Said Order was con-
ditioned on the provision that, "no vehicles not in running condition or junk be

placed nearer than three hundred feet (300" to the southwoste Fmost FLght-of -

way line on Pulashi Highway and not neares than tventy-five fest (25°) to the

s de and rear property line, " said side and rear property lines were alio 1o

be scr ith matazal screcming o fence.

The Petitioner is also roguesting a1 amendment to the Zoning

Commissioner's Violation Order No. 63-34-V dated October v, 1963, sald
Order was apparentiy amearded on November 19, 1944, to reducs the three

hundrad faot {300') setback to one huadred feet (100°) from the right-of-way

line of Pulaski Hichway and appsoximately one hundsud and thirty feet (130°)

from the cdge of paving for said highway. This amendment was based on the

provision that a txsive foot (12') high screen fence be constructed at the

bhundrad 1uot (100) setback point, A chain link fence was rventually erected

at this point, However, a subsequent violation, Case No. 71-275-V, in which

The Petitioner's prodent request is to reduce the required set-

ot (25') from the right-of-way line of Pulaski Highway

¢ (
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Moy 1, 1972

DJH.:\QQ, Zoning Commissionar .,

Director f Planning

Petition 172-257-5PH. Sautheast side of Pulaski Highway 3010 feet morth

of Allerder Road.
Patition for special hearing to amend Zoning Commissioner orders.
Howord R. and Cotherine M. Furnkos - Petitioner

SUBJECT

11vh District
HEARING:  Monday, May 1, 1972 {1:00 P.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the wbluct petition for amending
an order of the Zoning Commissioner estoblishing conditions and standerds In connection with
Petition Numbers 62-34-V and 3030 R,S, We have examined the site plan and pictures of
the site which wers token o8 this cose wos processed by the Zoning Au.isory Committes. From
a plenning viewgoint, wa note that the present use of the proparty is unsightly and disorderad
ond not ot oll in complionee with restrictions imposed by the Zoning Commissioner originally.
From  planning viewpoint, it oppears that the medifications requested to be made ta the
Zoning Commissioner's eriginal orders are not in accordance with either the standards set forth
for spacial exceptions in Section 502. 1 of the Regulations or with the spirit and intent of the
Regulations as set forth for Junkyards in Section 408,

We object to the storage of vehicles 25 fest from the edge of Pulaki Highway, we cbject to the lack
of screan fencing along tha same resd, ond we object 1o the absolute lock d’thlul! on *he site

plan provided by the petitiorer on which definitiva solutions should be shown relative to

whols serles of questions and requirsments by the canstituent mambens of the Zoning Advisory

Committee.

GEG:cm

and five feet (8') from the side and rear property lines, This request was

sifect that th> Petitioner is one of the few towers

based on tstimony to

.
that is capable of towing large tractor trailer type trucks off the highways and
expressways in this vicinity. He indicated that the rear and mejor partion of
iz yunk yard is fu'l, a condition that is brought about by the fact that many

ite such as scats and gasoline tanks must be removed from cars before

they will be accepted by scrap dealers. These items are very difficull if not

He felt that it was nucessary to have complete and

impossible to dispas
unobstructed access al any point on his frontage in order e quickly andfor
eificiently deposit the larze tractor trailers on the site: and retura to the sceas

of an avcident and remove any other vehic o8 that might be ebstructing traffic,

M- Furnkas felt that a feace which wauld require mancuvering the vehicles

thrauszh the gate would greatly hinder this operation.

.

A Depuly Shenff for Baltimare County also test i tha
Furnka«' yard was also utilized by Baltimere County to store large vehicles

such as house trailers and construction equipment that has come under their

sdiction for one reason or another.

o Mr. Frank Eilers, Executive Director of the License Towers
Operatars of Baltimare County, also testified in Mr. Furnkas' behalf. His
testimony was, merc or less, in Kecping with that of Mz, Furnkas.

After roviewing the above testimony, it is the opinion of the

ioner, that the Petitioncr I8 cntitled to some relict.

Deputy Zoning Comm
3 However, said relief should not impinge or go beyond the required fifty loot
(50') front yard and twenty-five foot (25') side yard setbacks that are required
\

for a building in this zone, Manufacturing, Heavy (M. H.).

Theielore, it is ORDERFD by the Deputy Zoning Commissionct
57
of Baltimore County this _ /¢™ ' day of July, 1972, that the setback re-

quirements as set forth in Case No. 3039-RS and Case No. 63-34-¥ be

—ADMH S TRAT IVE

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
300 wesr Prcwron Trmser
BaLtiwonz. Mo. 2)201

Harch 9, 1972

Ar. S, Eric Oivenna
Zoning Commissicner

County (ffice 8ldg.

Towson, Maryland 21204

ITEn 14s

Ret Z,4,6, mecting

Harch 7, 1972
Mrier: Howard R & Catharine

H. Furnkas
Location: $/6/5 Pulaski Huy.
{Route 40) 2000' N/E of
Lorely Koad
Present Zaniogr .1
Propased oningt Special
Hearing to 1ift restrictions
| on Junk Yard - District:ll
tiow Acrest 9.6

Oear Hr. DiNennay

An inspection at the subject site revealed that most of the restrice
thens are not presently doing complied with. Junk wehicles are not only
baing parked and stored in the restricted area but are baing parked,
stared id vorked on within the rigni of was of Fulasci Highway and on
tae shculder of sane.

The entire frantace of the site is upen to traffic. There are no
drfined entrances. This si ation comhined wit the haphazard ®ark fnn
and storage along Lie highway constitutes s seveis traffic hazard. It

was also noted that an unauthorized crossover has been made in the medfan
of the nignmay by vanicles entering and Inacin the situs

It i3 our npinfon that a definite plan for parking and storane should
ge extalished and well dofincd entrances stould te orovided by the use
i of channelizatfon, preferably with concrate curp. The olan should be

ed ace rdingly.

inry truly yours,

Charlos Lee, Chief
Bovelopnent Engincering
Sextion
-l 4V ey ’
byt John £, Hepars

Asst. Dewlopmant Engincar

CLIJE a0k

€t #ry Lisla Hefarl
tr, Horry 1. Pistel
Hr. Charies €. Hasson
Mr. M. Ay Saunders

.0 FOR FILING

ORDER Re (v

amended o require a fifty foot (50') setback from the south right-of-way of
Fulaski Highway.

It is further ORDERED that he side and rear yard setbacks

n as previeusly established at twenty-five feet (25'), said amended

sethack o be based on the restriction that a twelve feat (127 high chain link
teace be erected along said fifty foot (50°) sctback. The chain link fence is to
be screencd with snow fenzing or some other similar acceptable type of

screening with 22 many gates instalied 15 is necessary for the operation uf

the husiness. However, these gates must be screencd as is the lence with

the exception of inspection ports of size and type that niny be approved oy the
Otfice of Planning and Zoning, said inspection parts being intended for police

inspestion of the subject property. This ameadment shall alse be conditioned

o that no junked or wreck:d vehicles, miscellancous junk or debris he placed

within the fifty foot (50') area betwesn the feace and the right-of-way line of

Pulaski Highway,

i,
Dopaty
Baltimore Co

sioner of

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date_.__March 12, J972..__

SUBJECT Itam L) (1971-2072)

Proparty Owner: Howard R. and Catherins M. Furnk
$/BS Pulaski Higmemy, 2000* N/E of Lorely Roasd

Prasant Zoning:
Proposad Zoning:
District: 1llth
No. Acres: 9.6 acres

LN
Spacial Heariug to 1ift restrictions on junk yard

The following comments are furnished in recard to the plat submitted
to this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Comaittee in connection
with the subject item.

ighmya:

Pulasid Higheay (U.S, L0} 1s a Stata Road; thercfore, all improvements,
intersectiong and entrances on this road will ba subject to Stats Highway
Adwinistrution requirements.

Sediment Control:

Tavelopment of this property through stripping, rrading and =
could result in a sediment polluiion prenlem, damaging private and public
holdings downstredn of thy pruperty. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary
for all grading, including the stripping of top soil.

Drairage studiea and sediment control drawingo will be mecessary to be
reviswed and approved prior to the issuance of any grading or bullding permits,

Storm Drains:

Provisiona for accommodating storw watsr or frainsge hawe not ssen indiewied
on the mubmit 1 plan,

Pulaski Highway (U.S. L0) 18 & Stats Road. Therefore, drainage Tequire-
ant they affect the road coms under the jurisdiction of the Stats Highway
Administretion.

The Petitioner mus provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary
or permanent) to preveat creating any muisancos or damages to adjacunt
properties, espacially by the concentration of imrface waters. Correction
of any problem whichmy result, due to improper grading or improper
installation of drainsge facilities, would be the full resgonsibility of
the Putitioner,

|
q
|

iy

S

LRSS S5

WILLIAM 8. BALDWIN
AITGRNET AT A
ToM AR, FARVEAND G180
s areo
August 11, 1972
James E. Dyer, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
County 0ifice Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: HONARD FURNKAS - Petitioner
Box 164, white Marsh, nd. 21162
aze No. 72-257-SPH (item no. 145)
Dear Mr. Commissioner:
Please enter an appeal on belalf of Noward Furnkas
on your Order in the abnve cantioned case dated July 18,
1972 to the Board of Apneals for Baltimore County.
Fnclosed herewith is my cehck in the amount
£35.00 to cover the costs of this Appeal.
Very truly yours, i
William &, Baldwin
¥SB/mjs
Enclosure —~
y X y -
Tten WS (1371-19T7 )
Property Owner: Howard R. and Catherine M, Furnkas
Pape 2
March 13, 1972
Stomm Dratns: (Cont'i)
It appears that a drainage and utility easement will be required through
this site in the future to serve offsits propsrty to the southwest.
Water and Sanitary Sewer:
Fublie wuter supply and sanitary sewerageme not aveilabls to serve this
property.
This propsrty is located beyond the limits of the Baltimore County
Comprehensive Water and Sewerage Plan for 1970-1980, amended 1971,
LLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Bureal of Engimeering
END:EAM:FWR:8S
MM-NW Key Sheet
¥E 10 K Topo
73 Tax Map




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ToMr. Oliver Myers .. Date. Hargh 8. A%72 . ceoinnnn

Hoyt V. Bonner e

145. Property Owner: Howard R. and Catherine M. Furnkas

Location: S/E/S Pulaskl Hwy, 2000° N/E
of Lorely Road

Present Zonlng: M.H.

Proposed Zoning: Special Nearing to lift
restrictions on junk yard

pistrice: 11

No.Acres: 9.6

Private sowage disposal system on site appears to be working
satisfactorily.

Water well on property is used for toflet flushing only.
Drinking water is carried tn.

The water vell must be protected in an approved manner to
prevent any further contamination. i

i d
Sanifartan 1T
Water and Sewer Section

5
S e

S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning C: Date.

BALJIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORREZPONDENCE

March 20, 1972

sumgper.... 250

Tohn L. Wirabfey

ng A'visory Agenda [tem 145

March 7, 1972
Howard R. ond Catherine M. Furnkas
S/E/S/ Pulaski Highway,
2000" N/E of Lorely Rood

The Office of Planaing hos reviewed the subject site plan ond offers the follcwing
commentss

At the time o' the inspection of the site disabled vehicles were parked ond stored in
front of the raquired set backs and in the State Highways Adminisiration right of
way, creating o hazardeus troffic condition.

The petitioner doas not indicaled what, if any, type of screening he is proposing
as on altemative to the previou: screening fence of 12 feet in height.

The site plan should be revised .o indicate proper curbing ond antrances off of
Pulaski Highway (Route 40) in occordance with tha State Highways Administrotion
raquirements. All parking areos should be paved with o durable and dustless
surface. The petitionsr should also indicated'where his customer parking and
storage will be located on the site.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 7
BEr T or TAFRIC EnGmESRING
EFFERSON BUILDING N T01 5, Bric DiNenns, Zoning Commissions:
5 RN BANLAND TR ! Abtentions Kr, Myers g . DATE: March 8, 1972
i INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE | s
S FROM: Fi= Prevention Buresu
Jine Fir. Department
2 S, Eric DiNenna b3
K T0. Attn; Oliver L. Myers ey, R 18 02 SUBJECT: Propurty Ouner:i Howard R. and Catherine M. Furnkas
FROM: Michasl §. Flanigan
SUBJECT: Item 145 - 2AC - march 7, 1972 . i
Proparty Owner: Howard R. & Catherine M. Furakas | Location: S/E/S Pulaski Ilighway, 2000' N/E of Lorely Road
Pulaski Highway Wi of Lorely Road e
Special hearing to lift restrictions on junk yard 145 Zoning Agenda: March 7, 1972
District 11 k
ik 2 ('} 1. Fire hydrants for the proposed sits (are reguired and) shall
be in with County
R The entrance and frontage of this site should be Improved to The hydiants shall be located at intervals of along
meet State Highway Administration standards. 4 an appreved road, O Sont
|~ {) 2. A second means of accsss s required for the sita.
E ()} 3. The desd-and condition shown at
) L. The site shall be mads to comply with all spplicabls requirs
i x:"‘;;lﬂf _g: m!mn Fire Protection Associstion Standard
3_Ls. Safety Code", 1567 Edition, Fire
FTehasT 5. Flantgen Preveation Code prior to LBl o )
Traffic Engineer Associate l ¢} 5 e P
. ounar shall comply applicable requirements of the
| tiongl Fire Protection Agmociation Standard Mo, 101, *The
Iife Safoty Code", 1967 Edition, and the Fire Prevention Code
| vhen construction plans are subwitted for approval,
! (x) 6. The Pire Department hes ro comment on the proposed sits.
|

() 7. Site plans approved as shown,

: o,

Fire Provention Bureau

Hota: Above comments indicated wtth a check apply.

it COUWTY jur 15

Fotitfoner: Furuieas

Jusaiton:

District: 't

Presont Zonlug: fu

Froposed Zoning: 3 M

Ko. of Aor

o Beaime oM SWREMT PosulaTion |
|
i
IGIHAL ]

i.
i
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i 3
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RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133

TS IS TO CERTIFY  that the amnesed advertisement of
3. Eric Uimsmna, Zening Comsissicmsr of Baltimore County

;l

was imserted in the

imes L Towson Times

. Maryland, once @
werkd hefors

same was inserted in

- ekl day

1922 hat it 1o

the issued of  Aprdl 13, 1972,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFIGE CORRESPONDERCE

o. Lo

FROM_....0ffige of the B Enginesr

supgper. fIU5__ Siovard % and Catherine M. Purnkas
Fitask Highony
200" H.E. of lorsly Rosd
Diastriet: 11

Date.. Feb_suasy 22, i972

No comment from the "ffice of the Buildings Engineer, nt this time,

mssnian ) 3
S~ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, M., ARdh Al e, 1012

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexce advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printsd 5
and published in Towsan, Baltimore County, M2, WRNPH<#I:
#k .ane-tine... sewesvossis before the. ..

day of May. 1912, the
appearing on the. 138h ... day ofcon o ARA_ e 2
19.32.

HL D




dilian $. Baldwin, sq.p

Ttem 145
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j, - CERTIWFICATE OF POSTING County Office Buildin | )
i 2, 2 -2 -TFH TH1 Ny Chasepeake Aven '
1 - (s T SUMATHNT 08 B rcng coumTY e taon 1 PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
ey ZONNSS DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY S | Wall Map | Orioinel | Duplicare | Trating
0?‘— i Towans, Sherghnd #7"_"”’7 SIH // 4 Your Patition has bean received and sccected for filing o J FUNCTION date | by | date | by | doms | by
District..__ L i -
Nareh 1 ] Doscriptions checked and
Gt Rl LFTE Posted for: .7 Jhﬁ?..df,..../z?i... = i Tthd o, i { cutilne plottad oh map "
Dote of Pasting. (73t Rl L7 7 y , | - :
Posted for: .. ] Potition number added to
S Mornd. =¥ A Location of property: \fé,'/f.a{._m Myydz”%&f/ £ oft v, | outline
ng Comni st
Sacatsia o senpeitics il e il ilond? 1//‘ adeal HL /.f//u{vx’./ § Baniid
74t | Patitioner: Hperd B, ond Cotharine M. Purskes
Location of s.-: (D Gt s 2«/;’ iz e ‘jz'm(-/ g ! Petitionar’s Attorney W 1Hem 5, balddn Reviewed by Granted by
/M ? : il 2C, BA, CC, CA
B E sory Commi ttes
i ; Revised Plans:
Aniad ___?g&( ./é.-' o é"i 1 Beviswed b"‘m Change in outline or description___Yes
& - - —No
“_{ - - Previous case: sz Bl |/} Map # _F(F
_"' : - n.l.‘ K - i 2 Y " ; of s r Tk i~
‘t et e vl ML R L BALTIMORE CO° TY. MARYLAND W 8771 §é BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND W A79 *| BALTIMORE, COUNTY, MARYLAND w 2135 } REal -
OFFICE GF FINANCE « REVENUE DIVISON 3 w i = A = 1
ELLANEOUS £asH RECKIFT | MIBCELLANEOUS CASH RECKIFT BiiE T ELLANEOUS CASH RECEIT | oKL LANEOUS Came RECEIPT o iy : d Gy S
\re_Auguat 21, 1972 Accouwt __0]-fg2 pave_ May 15, 1973 accouwr__ 01-C62 % oavs_ May 1, 1972 accounr 0)-662 DATE. April 6y 1972 pccouwy 00662 000 : : : 1f 2 X 5
AMouNY___ g35.00 awounr____$5,00 E } Ak e L YN T ¥ e 5 STRTs Ly o :
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